
2022 MHSAA Division 2 Ski Championship
Schuss Mountain - February 28, 2022

Boys Team Results

Place Abv Team Name
Slalom

Pts GS Pts
Overall

Pts

1 PET Petoskey 38 48 86
2 NDP Notre Dame Prep 55 44 99
3 CAD Cadillac 55 61 116
4 GHS Gaylord High School 53 76 129
5 HS Harbor Springs 67 82.5 149.5
6 OLSM Orchard Lake St. Mary's 96 81 177
7 ONKA Onekama 115 95 210
8 MP Mt. Pleasant 108 115 223
8 GRC Grand Rapids Christian 121 102 223

Girls Team Results

Place Abv Team Name
Slalom

Pts GS Pts
Overall

Pts

1 CAD Cadillac 43 61 104
2 EGR East Grand Rapids 61 49 110
3 HS Harbor Springs 60 52 112
4 HTN Houghton 57 64 121
5 PET Petoskey 59 69 128
6 NDP Notre Dame Prep 57 72 129
7 CK Cranbrook-Kingswood 109 124 233
8 MHS Marian High School 128 111 239
9 GRC Grand Rapids Christian 124 136 260



2/28/2022  MHSAA Division 2 State Championships - Women Slalom

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
518 Sydney Schulte NDP 34.12 (1) 32.83 (2) 66.95 1
510 Marley Spence PET 35.22 (2) 32.68 (1) 67.90 2
525 Kaylee Byrne LOW 35.98 (5) 32.96 (3) 68.94 3
533 Onalee Wallis CAD 35.80 (3) 34.38 (6) 70.18 4
514 Avery Meyer CAD 35.81 (4) 34.73 (8) 70.54 5
519 Cassidy Whitener PET 36.34 (6) 34.37 (4.5) 70.71 6
507 Katelyn Drayer HS 36.76 (8) 34.37 (4.5) 71.13 7
515 Blanca Pages Borrell HTN 36.61 (7) 34.92 (10) 71.53 8
509 Ashley Lehmann HTN 37.30 (12) 34.56 (7) 71.86 9
578 Gabby Carey NHS 37.20 (11) 34.87 (9) 72.07 10
520 Hannah Darooge EGR 37.02 (10) 35.44 (11) 72.46 11
542 Peyton Schindler NDP 36.86 (9) 35.61 (12) 72.47 12
513 Bianca Bologna CK 37.81 (14) 35.63 (13) 73.44 13
524 Ella Wentworth FP 38.10 (16) 35.75 (15) 73.85 14
502 Georgette Sake CAD 37.64 (13) 36.30 (17) 73.94 15
575 Taylor Stockwell LCST 37.82 (15) 36.16 (16) 73.98 16
528 Keegan Leonard HTN 38.38 (18) 35.74 (14) 74.12 17
521 Maren Matthews HS 38.24 (17) 37.06 (21) 75.30 18
576 Avery Kita LCST 39.39 (23) 36.95 (20) 76.34 19
557 Madeline Darooge EGR 39.52 (25) 36.90 (19) 76.42 20
508 Brecken Winkle EGR 39.38 (22) 37.11 (22) 76.49 21
532 Mckenzie Bowman HS 39.37 (21) 37.54 (25) 76.91 22
526 Kaija Lazda GHS 39.34 (20) 37.65 (26.5) 76.99 23
547 Ella Doumanian LCST 39.42 (24) 37.65 (26.5) 77.07 24
554 Sydney Hoffman PET 40.28 (28) 37.51 (24) 77.79 25
503 Elli Moen CK 40.03 (26) 38.30 (29) 78.33 26
505 Amanda Roth NDP 40.27 (27) 38.64 (32) 78.91 27
541 Jenna Wynsma EGR 40.60 (31) 38.50 (31) 79.10 28
501 Katelyn Triemstra MHS 40.31 (29) 39.09 (35.5) 79.40 29
523 Michayla Bell ONKA 41.18 (33) 38.72 (33) 79.90 30
544 Kyra Shouldice HS 41.58 (38) 38.35 (30) 79.93 31
553 Mya Phares SL 40.36 (30) 39.77 (40) 80.13 32
538 Mairyn Kinnie CAD 40.81 (32) 39.36 (38) 80.17 33
548 Mara Pomerville Clare 41.43 (36) 38.95 (34) 80.38 34
527 Maddie Lindsey CSPA 41.45 (37) 39.09 (35.5) 80.54 35
516 Anna Angell GRC 41.36 (35) 39.25 (37) 80.61 36
558 Regan Condit NDP 41.25 (34) 40.20 (45) 81.45 37
549 Ella Rohrstaff KH 41.69 (39) 40.15 (44) 81.84 38
545 Annelise Kuiper GRC 42.47 (42) 39.52 (39) 81.99 39
556 Tara Shouldice HS 42.19 (40.5) 39.82 (41) 82.01 40
570 Ines Perez HTN 42.19 (40.5) 40.09 (43) 82.28 41
534 Agatha Valka MHS 46.38 (58) 36.75 (18) 83.13 42
530 Kiera Bishop GRC 42.81 (44) 40.38 (46) 83.19 43
539 Chloe Morley HTN 43.37 (46) 39.96 (42) 83.33 44
573 Ava Nargi EGR 42.75 (43) 41.01 (51) 83.76 45
574 Renate Hramiec PET 43.13 (45) 40.88 (49.5) 84.01 46
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2/28/2022  MHSAA Division 2 State Championships - Women Slalom

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
552 Anna Mozurkewich MP 43.71 (47) 40.46 (47) 84.17 47
559 Rachel Sun HTN 43.75 (48) 40.78 (48) 84.53 48
577 Josie Pachla DCD 43.94 (50) 41.26 (54) 85.20 49
531 Lily Aikens CK 45.06 (51) 41.08 (52) 86.14 50
543 Susie Klein MHS 43.86 (49) 42.34 (57) 86.20 51
572 Bella Balistreri HS 45.43 (52) 40.88 (49.5) 86.31 52
517 Emma Borgula MHS 50.27 (62) 37.13 (23) 87.40 53
569 Eve Pocius NDP 45.87 (55) 41.86 (55) 87.73 54
571 Robyn Tatko GRC 45.69 (53) 43.15 (60) 88.84 55
504 Ava Tatko GRC 45.92 (56) 43.57 (63) 89.49 56
564 Meagan Sayre CK 46.88 (60) 42.70 (58) 89.58 57
567 Kinsey Cornwell CAD 46.55 (59) 43.07 (59) 89.62 58
555 Sara Muir GRC 46.91 (61) 43.22 (61) 90.13 59
563 Stella Lowman MHS 46.32 (57) 44.55 (64) 90.87 60
566 Casey Stewart CK 45.81 (54) 45.08 (65) 90.89 61
565 Paige Rawlins MHS 54.02 (63) 43.24 (62) 97.26 62
562 Emily Mason CAD 56.25 (64) 42.06 (56) 98.31 63
550 Maria Fornetti NHS 1:00.94 (65) 38.10 (28) 99.04 64
540 Ani Hefter CK 1:29.57 (66) 41.10 (53) 130.67 65
535 Claire Kirchner NDP DNF 71
529 Gabriella Jorgensen PET DNF 71
537 Olivia Nemec PET 39.19 (19) DSQ 71
522 Clover Hamilton GHS DSQ 71
536 Ella Towner EGR DNF 71
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2/28/2022  MHSAA Division 2 State Championships - Women Slalom
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 CAD 533 Onalee Wallis 35.80 (3) 34.38 (5) 70.18 3 * 43
514 Avery Meyer 35.81 (4) 34.73 (7) 70.54 4 *
502 Georgette Sake 37.64 (11) 36.30 (13) 73.94 12 *
538 Mairyn Kinnie 40.81 (24) 39.36 (27) 80.17 24 *
567 Kinsey Cornwell 46.55 (45) 43.07 (44) 89.62 44
562 Emily Mason 56.25 (50) 42.06 (41) 98.31 49

2 HTN 515 Blanca Pages Borrell 36.61 (6) 34.92 (8) 71.53 7 * 57
509 Ashley Lehmann 37.30 (10) 34.56 (6) 71.86 8 *
528 Keegan Leonard 38.38 (14) 35.74 (12) 74.12 13 *
570 Ines Perez 42.19 (28.5) 40.09 (31) 82.28 29 *
539 Chloe Morley 43.37 (34) 39.96 (30) 83.33 32
559 Rachel Sun 43.75 (35) 40.78 (34) 84.53 35

3 NDP 518 Sydney Schulte 34.12 (1) 32.83 (2) 66.95 1 * 57
542 Peyton Schindler 36.86 (8) 35.61 (10) 72.47 10 *
505 Amanda Roth 40.27 (20) 38.64 (24) 78.91 20 *
558 Regan Condit 41.25 (25) 40.20 (32) 81.45 26 *
569 Eve Pocius 45.87 (41) 41.86 (40) 87.73 40
535 Claire Kirchner DNF 55

4 PET 510 Marley Spence 35.22 (2) 32.68 (1) 67.90 2 * 59
519 Cassidy Whitener 36.34 (5) 34.37 (3.5) 70.71 5 *
554 Sydney Hoffman 40.28 (21) 37.51 (19) 77.79 18 *
574 Renate Hramiec 43.13 (33) 40.88 (35.5) 84.01 34 *
529 Gabriella Jorgensen DNF 55
537 Olivia Nemec 39.19 (15) DSQ 55

5 HS 507 Katelyn Drayer 36.76 (7) 34.37 (3.5) 71.13 6 * 60
521 Maren Matthews 38.24 (13) 37.06 (16) 75.30 14 *
532 Mckenzie Bowman 39.37 (16) 37.54 (20) 76.91 17 *
544 Kyra Shouldice 41.58 (27) 38.35 (22) 79.93 23 *
556 Tara Shouldice 42.19 (28.5) 39.82 (29) 82.01 28
572 Bella Balistreri 45.43 (38) 40.88 (35.5) 86.31 38

6 EGR 520 Hannah Darooge 37.02 (9) 35.44 (9) 72.46 9 * 61
557 Madeline Darooge 39.52 (18) 36.90 (15) 76.42 15 *
508 Brecken Winkle 39.38 (17) 37.11 (17) 76.49 16 *
541 Jenna Wynsma 40.60 (23) 38.50 (23) 79.10 21 *
573 Ava Nargi 42.75 (31) 41.01 (37) 83.76 33
536 Ella Towner DNF 55

7 CK 513 Bianca Bologna 37.81 (12) 35.63 (11) 73.44 11 * 109
503 Elli Moen 40.03 (19) 38.30 (21) 78.33 19 *
531 Lily Aikens 45.06 (37) 41.08 (38) 86.14 36 *
564 Meagan Sayre 46.88 (46) 42.70 (43) 89.58 43 *
566 Casey Stewart 45.81 (40) 45.08 (50) 90.89 47
540 Ani Hefter 1:29.57 (51) 41.10 (39) 130.67 50
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2/28/2022  MHSAA Division 2 State Championships - Women Slalom
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 GRC 516 Anna Angell 41.36 (26) 39.25 (26) 80.61 25 * 124
545 Annelise Kuiper 42.47 (30) 39.52 (28) 81.99 27 *
530 Kiera Bishop 42.81 (32) 40.38 (33) 83.19 31 *
571 Robyn Tatko 45.69 (39) 43.15 (45) 88.84 41 *
504 Ava Tatko 45.92 (42) 43.57 (48) 89.49 42
555 Sara Muir 46.91 (47) 43.22 (46) 90.13 45

9 MHS 501 Katelyn Triemstra 40.31 (22) 39.09 (25) 79.40 22 * 128
534 Agatha Valka 46.38 (44) 36.75 (14) 83.13 30 *
543 Susie Klein 43.86 (36) 42.34 (42) 86.20 37 *
517 Emma Borgula 50.27 (48) 37.13 (18) 87.40 39 *
563 Stella Lowman 46.32 (43) 44.55 (49) 90.87 46
565 Paige Rawlins 54.02 (49) 43.24 (47) 97.26 48
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2/28/2022  MHSAA Division 2 State Championships - Boys Slalom

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
105 Connor Abraham GHS 33.70 (1) 31.15 (1) 64.85 1
137 Nolan Walkerdine PET 33.84 (2) 31.63 (2) 65.47 2
108 Connor Truman HS 35.29 (5) 31.81 (3) 67.10 3
117 Jack Robel GHS 35.08 (3) 32.58 (6) 67.66 4
138 Teegan McLeod NDP 35.16 (4) 32.69 (7) 67.85 5
101 Wyatt Mattson PET 35.84 (8) 33.11 (9) 68.95 6
152 Corbin Murphy GNA 35.67 (6) 33.39 (11) 69.06 7
116 Grant Weymouth OLSM 35.79 (7) 33.32 (10) 69.11 8
133 Keaton Abraham GHS 35.86 (9) 33.85 (16) 69.71 9
129 Quinn Irwin EGR 36.50 (11) 33.68 (13) 70.18 10
120 Brady Koenig CAD 36.55 (12) 33.69 (14) 70.24 11
144 Charles Thomas PET 36.74 (13) 33.78 (15) 70.52 12
119 Chase Flavin NDP 36.49 (10) 34.54 (18) 71.03 13
128 Eli Heathman HGT 37.82 (20) 33.46 (12) 71.28 14
175 Jack Herzeg LCST 36.79 (14) 34.80 (20) 71.59 15
102 Frank Roth NDP 37.43 (18) 34.41 (17) 71.84 16
135 Cal Benjamin HS 37.09 (17) 34.87 (21) 71.96 17
179 Preston Sobeck LOW 37.54 (19) 34.93 (22) 72.47 18
148 Elliot Lavigne CAD 36.89 (15) 35.61 (28) 72.50 19
126 Colton Byrne LOW 38.12 (22) 35.00 (24) 73.12 20
110 Ben Meyer CAD 38.77 (26) 34.99 (23) 73.76 21
123 Braydon Sorenson ONKA 38.64 (25) 35.32 (25) 73.96 22
132 Kyle Conradson CAD 38.43 (24) 35.58 (27) 74.01 23
113 Aiden Percha MP 36.90 (16) 37.34 (40) 74.24 24
180 Kevin Tanner Clare 38.28 (23) 36.04 (31) 74.32 25
176 Aidan Parker SL 39.30 (28) 35.39 (26) 74.69 26
112 Sam Seven GRC 37.98 (21) 36.81 (37) 74.79 27
157 Nathan Thomas PET 40.10 (30) 34.75 (19) 74.85 28
114 Jackson Deegan HS 39.22 (27) 35.81 (30) 75.03 29
109 Kylar Thomas ONKA 42.56 (49) 33.07 (8) 75.63 30
168 Gavin Galbraith PET 40.14 (32) 36.44 (34) 76.58 31
166 Lincoln Gott MP 39.67 (29) 37.14 (39) 76.81 32
139 Cameron Morley OLSM 40.53 (33) 36.36 (32) 76.89 33
125 Reed Heathman HGT 44.96 (58) 31.98 (4) 76.94 34
134 Ben Kuiper GRC 40.65 (34) 36.48 (35) 77.13 35
162 CJ Studt NDP 41.18 (38) 36.54 (36) 77.72 36
106 Cooper Eaton OLSM 40.90 (37) 36.86 (38) 77.76 37
183 Willem Gronsman GRC 40.13 (31) 37.76 (43) 77.89 38
142 Grandt Backus HS 40.78 (35) 37.58 (42) 78.36 39
181 Carson Truman HS 41.98 (43) 37.86 (44) 79.84 40
147 Aidan White MP 41.36 (39) 38.91 (50) 80.27 41
174 Jackson Breckenfeld HS 42.10 (44.5) 38.28 (45) 80.38 42
160 Kyle Sytsema MP 42.14 (46) 38.51 (47) 80.65 43
131 Ethan Traviss MP 42.53 (48) 38.44 (46) 80.97 44
178 Audie Poltorak BR 42.10 (44.5) 38.89 (49) 80.99 45
163 Eli Budde OLSM 42.24 (47) 39.10 (51) 81.34 46
173 Chris Anderson CAD 42.91 (53) 38.52 (48) 81.43 47
158 Luke Smith ONKA 41.93 (41.5) 39.58 (53) 81.51 48
151 Keaton DeBoer EGR 44.22 (54) 37.39 (41) 81.61 49
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2/28/2022  MHSAA Division 2 State Championships - Boys Slalom

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
146 Reece Tiel ONKA 42.63 (50) 39.56 (52) 82.19 50
143 Kevin Zaremba GHS 42.74 (51) 39.89 (55) 82.63 51
136 Luke Kooy ONKA 42.85 (52) 40.57 (57) 83.42 52
164 Ethan Sharp CAD 47.47 (61) 36.41 (33) 83.88 53
154 Ben Taylor FHC 44.30 (56) 39.70 (54) 84.00 54
159 Mitchell Mumford GHS 45.25 (59) 40.26 (56) 85.51 55
130 Liam Smith FP 44.82 (57) 41.62 (59) 86.44 56
156 Anthony Fisher GRAY 51.15 (63) 35.64 (29) 86.79 57
170 Travis Dombrowski NDP 47.39 (60) 40.60 (58) 87.99 58
185 Jamie Riley-Lampinen ONKA 48.20 (62) 42.89 (61) 91.09 59
155 Even Eikey CSPA 52.17 (64) 41.67 (60) 93.84 60
141 Luke Bochnick OLSM 40.79 (36) 57.50 (62) 98.29 61
150 Dylan Kuiken GRC 41.93 (41.5) 1:01.24 (63) 103.17 62
122 William Goelz PET 1:39.12 (65) 32.24 (5) 131.36 63
103 Joel VanHekken GRC DNS DNF 73
167 Conner Morey GHS 44.27 (55) DSQ 73
153 Michael Pomerville Clare DNS DSQ 73
177 Jackson Collins Harr DNS DNF 73
127 Dylan Kowal CK DNS DNF 73
104 Ray Mozurkewich MP DNS DNF 73
171 Ethan Lenters GRC 41.37 (40) DNF 73
145 Nick Uhazie NDP DNS DNF 73
172 Reece Matthews OLSM DNS DSQ 73
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2/28/2022  MHSAA Division 2 State Championships - Boys Slalom
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 PET 137 Nolan Walkerdine 33.84 (2) 31.63 (2) 65.47 2 * 38
101 Wyatt Mattson 35.84 (7) 33.11 (8) 68.95 6 *
144 Charles Thomas 36.74 (11) 33.78 (11) 70.52 10 *
157 Nathan Thomas 40.10 (22) 34.75 (15) 74.85 20 *
168 Gavin Galbraith 40.14 (24) 36.44 (24) 76.58 23
122 William Goelz 1:39.12 (50) 32.24 (4) 131.36 48

2 GHS 105 Connor Abraham 33.70 (1) 31.15 (1) 64.85 1 * 53
117 Jack Robel 35.08 (3) 32.58 (5) 67.66 4 *
133 Keaton Abraham 35.86 (8) 33.85 (12) 69.71 8 *
143 Kevin Zaremba 42.74 (42) 39.89 (42) 82.63 40 *
159 Mitchell Mumford 45.25 (46) 40.26 (43) 85.51 43
167 Conner Morey 44.27 (45) DSQ 55

3 CAD 120 Brady Koenig 36.55 (10) 33.69 (10) 70.24 9 * 55
148 Elliot Lavigne 36.89 (12) 35.61 (20) 72.50 14 *
110 Ben Meyer 38.77 (19) 34.99 (17) 73.76 15 *
132 Kyle Conradson 38.43 (17) 35.58 (19) 74.01 17 *
173 Chris Anderson 42.91 (44) 38.52 (37) 81.43 37
164 Ethan Sharp 47.47 (48) 36.41 (23) 83.88 42

4 NDP 138 Teegan McLeod 35.16 (4) 32.69 (6) 67.85 5 * 55
119 Chase Flavin 36.49 (9) 34.54 (14) 71.03 11 *
102 Frank Roth 37.43 (15) 34.41 (13) 71.84 12 *
162 CJ Studt 41.18 (30) 36.54 (26) 77.72 27 *
170 Travis Dombrowski 47.39 (47) 40.60 (45) 87.99 44
145 Nick Uhazie DNS DNF 55

5 HS 108 Connor Truman 35.29 (5) 31.81 (3) 67.10 3 * 67
135 Cal Benjamin 37.09 (14) 34.87 (16) 71.96 13 *
114 Jackson Deegan 39.22 (20) 35.81 (21) 75.03 21 *
142 Grandt Backus 40.78 (27) 37.58 (31) 78.36 30 *
181 Carson Truman 41.98 (35) 37.86 (33) 79.84 31
174 Jackson Breckenfeld 42.10 (36) 38.28 (34) 80.38 33

6 OLSM 116 Grant Weymouth 35.79 (6) 33.32 (9) 69.11 7 * 96
139 Cameron Morley 40.53 (25) 36.36 (22) 76.89 25 *
106 Cooper Eaton 40.90 (29) 36.86 (28) 77.76 28 *
163 Eli Budde 42.24 (38) 39.10 (39) 81.34 36 *
141 Luke Bochnick 40.79 (28) 57.50 (47) 98.29 46
172 Reece Matthews DNS DSQ 55

7 MP 113 Aiden Percha 36.90 (13) 37.34 (30) 74.24 18 * 108
166 Lincoln Gott 39.67 (21) 37.14 (29) 76.81 24 *
147 Aidan White 41.36 (31) 38.91 (38) 80.27 32 *
160 Kyle Sytsema 42.14 (37) 38.51 (36) 80.65 34 *
131 Ethan Traviss 42.53 (39) 38.44 (35) 80.97 35
104 Ray Mozurkewich DNS DNF 55
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2/28/2022  MHSAA Division 2 State Championships - Boys Slalom
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 ONKA 123 Braydon Sorenson 38.64 (18) 35.32 (18) 73.96 16 * 115
109 Kylar Thomas 42.56 (40) 33.07 (7) 75.63 22 *
158 Luke Smith 41.93 (33.5) 39.58 (41) 81.51 38 *
146 Reece Tiel 42.63 (41) 39.56 (40) 82.19 39 *
136 Luke Kooy 42.85 (43) 40.57 (44) 83.42 41
185 Jamie Riley-Lampinen 48.20 (49) 42.89 (46) 91.09 45

9 GRC 112 Sam Seven 37.98 (16) 36.81 (27) 74.79 19 * 121
134 Ben Kuiper 40.65 (26) 36.48 (25) 77.13 26 *
183 Willem Gronsman 40.13 (23) 37.76 (32) 77.89 29 *
150 Dylan Kuiken 41.93 (33.5) 1:01.24 (48) 103.17 47 *
171 Ethan Lenters 41.37 (32) DNF 55
103 Joel VanHekken DNS DNF 55
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2/28/2022  MHSAA Division 2 State Championships - Women Giant Slalom

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
510 Marley Spence PET 25.90 (2) 25.75 (1) 51.65 1
525 Kaylee Byrne LOW 26.23 (3) 26.72 (6) 52.95 2
521 Maren Matthews HS 26.45 (6) 26.53 (3) 52.98 3
515 Blanca Pages Borrell HTN 26.57 (7) 26.45 (2) 53.02 4
508 Brecken Winkle EGR 26.40 (5) 26.81 (8) 53.21 5
542 Peyton Schindler NDP 26.66 (10) 26.56 (4) 53.22 6
520 Hannah Darooge EGR 26.72 (11) 26.82 (9) 53.54 7
519 Cassidy Whitener PET 26.94 (13) 26.76 (7) 53.70 8
507 Katelyn Drayer HS 27.07 (14) 26.69 (5) 53.76 9
514 Avery Meyer CAD 26.64 (9) 27.28 (11) 53.92 10
533 Onalee Wallis CAD 26.35 (4) 27.71 (22) 54.06 11
509 Ashley Lehmann HTN 26.74 (12) 27.35 (14) 54.09 12
535 Claire Kirchner NDP 26.63 (8) 27.52 (16) 54.15 13
505 Amanda Roth NDP 27.22 (15) 27.34 (13) 54.56 14
578 Gabby Carey NHS 27.38 (17) 27.30 (12) 54.68 15
576 Avery Kita LCST 27.61 (20) 27.10 (10) 54.71 16
524 Ella Wentworth FP 27.41 (18) 27.67 (20) 55.08 17
517 Emma Borgula MHS 27.44 (19) 27.70 (21) 55.14 18
513 Bianca Bologna CK 27.86 (22) 27.37 (15) 55.23 19
550 Maria Fornetti NHS 27.88 (23) 27.62 (18) 55.50 20
532 Mckenzie Bowman HS 28.10 (26) 27.61 (17) 55.71 21
537 Olivia Nemec PET 27.95 (24) 27.78 (24) 55.73 22
547 Ella Doumanian LCST 28.13 (27) 27.77 (23) 55.90 23
502 Georgette Sake CAD 27.70 (21) 28.26 (29) 55.96 24
523 Michayla Bell ONKA 28.04 (25) 27.95 (25) 55.99 25
579 Lillian Koster EGR 28.40 (31) 27.97 (26) 56.37 26
541 Jenna Wynsma EGR 28.78 (36) 27.63 (19) 56.41 27
528 Keegan Leonard HTN 28.34 (28) 28.53 (34) 56.87 28
548 Mara Pomerville Clare 28.52 (33) 28.45 (32) 56.97 29
536 Ella Towner EGR 28.37 (29) 28.64 (36) 57.01 30
526 Kaija Lazda GHS 29.00 (41) 28.16 (28) 57.16 31
530 Kiera Bishop GRC 28.70 (34) 28.48 (33) 57.18 32
538 Mairyn Kinnie CAD 28.39 (30) 28.85 (39) 57.24 33
534 Agatha Valka MHS 28.89 (38) 28.43 (31) 57.32 34
527 Maddie Lindsey CSPA 28.85 (37) 28.69 (37) 57.54 35
572 Bella Balistreri HS 29.02 (42) 28.60 (35) 57.62 36
557 Madeline Darooge EGR 29.33 (48) 28.39 (30) 57.72 37
577 Josie Pachla DCD 29.14 (45) 28.84 (38) 57.98 38
562 Emily Mason CAD 29.12 (43) 28.96 (40) 58.08 39
539 Chloe Morley HTN 28.76 (35) 29.54 (46) 58.30 40
559 Rachel Sun HTN 29.13 (44) 29.34 (43) 58.47 41
570 Ines Perez HTN 29.30 (47) 29.18 (41) 58.48 42
549 Ella Rohrstaff KH 28.91 (39) 29.62 (47) 58.53 43
516 Anna Angell GRC 29.21 (46) 29.42 (45) 58.63 44
503 Elli Moen CK 29.80 (50) 29.23 (42) 59.03 45
501 Katelyn Triemstra MHS 30.23 (51) 29.36 (44) 59.59 46
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2/28/2022  MHSAA Division 2 State Championships - Women Giant Slalom

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
553 Mya Phares SL 29.63 (49) 30.53 (52) 60.16 47
544 Kyra Shouldice HS 30.50 (52) 30.40 (50) 60.90 48
567 Kinsey Cornwell CAD 30.80 (55) 30.15 (48) 60.95 49
531 Lily Aikens CK 30.96 (57) 30.39 (49) 61.35 50
543 Susie Klein MHS 30.97 (58) 30.82 (54) 61.79 51
540 Ani Hefter CK 30.63 (53) 31.21 (57) 61.84 52
504 Ava Tatko GRC 30.66 (54) 31.34 (58) 62.00 53
580 Abigail Hoekzema GRC 30.94 (56) 31.50 (59) 62.44 54
569 Eve Pocius NDP 32.03 (61) 30.47 (51) 62.50 55
571 Robyn Tatko GRC 32.12 (62) 30.63 (53) 62.75 56
574 Renate Hramiec PET 31.65 (60) 31.11 (56) 62.76 57
575 Taylor Stockwell LCST 34.94 (68) 28.05 (27) 62.99 58
552 Anna Mozurkewich MP 31.33 (59) 31.84 (62) 63.17 59
558 Regan Condit NDP 32.81 (65) 31.03 (55) 63.84 60
565 Paige Rawlins MHS 32.62 (64) 31.52 (60) 64.14 61
564 Meagan Sayre CK 32.60 (63) 32.31 (63) 64.91 62
563 Stella Lowman MHS 33.21 (66) 32.85 (64) 66.06 63
581 Sienna Trivax CK 33.79 (67) 34.41 (65) 68.20 64
522 Clover Hamilton GHS 28.51 (32) 46.12 (66) 74.63 65
545 Annelise Kuiper GRC 28.97 (40) 56.35 (67) 85.32 66
529 Gabriella Jorgensen PET 58.94 (69) 31.70 (61) 90.64 67
518 Sydney Schulte NDP 25.63 (1) DNF 71
554 Sydney Hoffman PET 27.30 (16) DNF 71
556 Tara Shouldice HS DNF 71
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2/28/2022  MHSAA Division 2 State Championships - Women Giant Slalom
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 EGR 508 Brecken Winkle 26.40 (4) 26.81 (7) 53.21 4 * 49
520 Hannah Darooge 26.72 (10) 26.82 (8) 53.54 6 *
579 Lillian Koster 28.40 (24) 27.97 (19) 56.37 19 *
541 Jenna Wynsma 28.78 (27) 27.63 (15) 56.41 20 *
536 Ella Towner 28.37 (22) 28.64 (26) 57.01 22
557 Madeline Darooge 29.33 (35) 28.39 (21) 57.72 27

2 HS 521 Maren Matthews 26.45 (5) 26.53 (3) 52.98 2 * 52
507 Katelyn Drayer 27.07 (13) 26.69 (5) 53.76 8 *
532 Mckenzie Bowman 28.10 (20) 27.61 (14) 55.71 16 *
572 Bella Balistreri 29.02 (30) 28.60 (25) 57.62 26 *
544 Kyra Shouldice 30.50 (38) 30.40 (37) 60.90 35
556 Tara Shouldice DNF 55

3 CAD 514 Avery Meyer 26.64 (8) 27.28 (9) 53.92 9 * 61
533 Onalee Wallis 26.35 (3) 27.71 (17) 54.06 10 *
502 Georgette Sake 27.70 (17) 28.26 (20) 55.96 18 *
538 Mairyn Kinnie 28.39 (23) 28.85 (27) 57.24 24 *
562 Emily Mason 29.12 (31) 28.96 (28) 58.08 28
567 Kinsey Cornwell 30.80 (41) 30.15 (35) 60.95 36

4 HTN 515 Blanca Pages Borrell 26.57 (6) 26.45 (2) 53.02 3 * 64
509 Ashley Lehmann 26.74 (11) 27.35 (11) 54.09 11 *
528 Keegan Leonard 28.34 (21) 28.53 (24) 56.87 21 *
539 Chloe Morley 28.76 (26) 29.54 (34) 58.30 29 *
559 Rachel Sun 29.13 (32) 29.34 (31) 58.47 30
570 Ines Perez 29.30 (34) 29.18 (29) 58.48 31

5 PET 510 Marley Spence 25.90 (2) 25.75 (1) 51.65 1 * 69
519 Cassidy Whitener 26.94 (12) 26.76 (6) 53.70 7 *
537 Olivia Nemec 27.95 (19) 27.78 (18) 55.73 17 *
574 Renate Hramiec 31.65 (45) 31.11 (42) 62.76 44 *
529 Gabriella Jorgensen 58.94 (53) 31.70 (47) 90.64 51
554 Sydney Hoffman 27.30 (15) DNF 55

6 NDP 542 Peyton Schindler 26.66 (9) 26.56 (4) 53.22 5 * 72
535 Claire Kirchner 26.63 (7) 27.52 (13) 54.15 12 *
505 Amanda Roth 27.22 (14) 27.34 (10) 54.56 13 *
569 Eve Pocius 32.03 (46) 30.47 (38) 62.50 42 *
558 Regan Condit 32.81 (50) 31.03 (41) 63.84 45
518 Sydney Schulte 25.63 (1) DNF 55

7 MHS 517 Emma Borgula 27.44 (16) 27.70 (16) 55.14 14 * 111
534 Agatha Valka 28.89 (28) 28.43 (22) 57.32 25 *
501 Katelyn Triemstra 30.23 (37) 29.36 (32) 59.59 34 *
543 Susie Klein 30.97 (44) 30.82 (40) 61.79 38 *
565 Paige Rawlins 32.62 (49) 31.52 (46) 64.14 46
563 Stella Lowman 33.21 (51) 32.85 (49) 66.06 48
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2/28/2022  MHSAA Division 2 State Championships - Women Giant Slalom
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 CK 513 Bianca Bologna 27.86 (18) 27.37 (12) 55.23 15 * 124
503 Elli Moen 29.80 (36) 29.23 (30) 59.03 33 *
531 Lily Aikens 30.96 (43) 30.39 (36) 61.35 37 *
540 Ani Hefter 30.63 (39) 31.21 (43) 61.84 39 *
564 Meagan Sayre 32.60 (48) 32.31 (48) 64.91 47
581 Sienna Trivax 33.79 (52) 34.41 (50) 68.20 49

9 GRC 530 Kiera Bishop 28.70 (25) 28.48 (23) 57.18 23 * 136
516 Anna Angell 29.21 (33) 29.42 (33) 58.63 32 *
504 Ava Tatko 30.66 (40) 31.34 (44) 62.00 40 *
580 Abigail Hoekzema 30.94 (42) 31.50 (45) 62.44 41 *
571 Robyn Tatko 32.12 (47) 30.63 (39) 62.75 43
545 Annelise Kuiper 28.97 (29) 56.35 (51) 85.32 50
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2/28/2022  MHSAA Division 2 State Championships - Men Giant Slalom

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
125 Reed Heathman HTN 23.26 (1) 25.11 (2) 48.37 1
108 Connor Truman HS 23.56 (2) 25.14 (3) 48.70 2
137 Nolan Walkerdine PET 23.92 (3) 25.06 (1) 48.98 3
101 Wyatt Mattson PET 24.11 (5) 25.17 (4) 49.28 4
105 Connor Abram GHS 23.98 (4) 25.64 (7) 49.62 5
109 Kylar Thomas ONKA 24.33 (6) 25.49 (5) 49.82 6
129 Quinn Irwin EGR 24.40 (10) 25.72 (9) 50.12 7
110 Ben Meyer CAD 24.39 (8.5) 25.74 (10) 50.13 8
119 Chase Flavin NDP 24.67 (13) 25.52 (6) 50.19 9
138 Teegan McLeod NDP 24.63 (12) 25.70 (8) 50.33 10.5
152 Corbin Murphy GNA 24.39 (8.5) 25.94 (12) 50.33 10.5
128 Eli Heathman HTN 24.43 (11) 26.01 (13) 50.44 12
122 William Goelz PET 24.38 (7) 26.26 (16) 50.64 13
116 Grant Weymouth OLSM 25.04 (16) 26.10 (15) 51.14 14
123 Braydon Sorenson ONKA 25.16 (19) 26.09 (14) 51.25 15
133 Keaton Abraham GHS 24.85 (14) 26.67 (18) 51.52 16
145 Nick Uhazie NDP 25.42 (23) 26.28 (17) 51.70 17
148 Elliot Lavigne CAD 25.26 (21) 26.78 (21) 52.04 18
151 Keaton DeBoer EGR 25.13 (18) 27.01 (23.5) 52.14 19.5
120 Brady Koenig CAD 24.94 (15) 27.20 (25) 52.14 19.5
162 CJ Studt NDP 25.33 (22) 26.85 (22) 52.18 21.5
127 Dylan Kowal CK 25.47 (24) 26.71 (19) 52.18 21.5
113 Aiden Percha MP 25.62 (26) 26.74 (20) 52.36 23
106 Cooper Eaton OLSM 25.59 (25) 27.01 (23.5) 52.60 24
179 Preston Sobeck LOW 25.93 (28) 27.46 (30) 53.39 25
166 Lincoln Gott MP 26.09 (31) 27.51 (32) 53.60 26
112 Sam Seven GRC 26.35 (39) 27.28 (27) 53.63 27
102 Frank Roth NDP 26.22 (33) 27.45 (29) 53.67 28.5
135 Cal Benjamin HS 25.95 (29) 27.72 (34) 53.67 28.5
139 Cameron Morley OLSM 26.27 (35) 27.48 (31) 53.75 30
176 Aidan Parker SL 25.79 (27) 28.02 (39) 53.81 31
161 Brock Barron GRC 26.02 (30) 27.87 (38) 53.89 32
117 Jack Robel GHS 28.22 (61) 25.78 (11) 54.00 33
175 Jack Herzeg LCST 26.30 (37) 27.85 (37) 54.15 34
164 Ethan Sharp CAD 26.50 (43) 27.78 (36) 54.28 35
134 Ben Kuiper GRC 26.58 (45) 27.76 (35) 54.34 36
114 Jackson Deegan HS 26.33 (38) 28.20 (43) 54.53 37
173 Chris Anderson CAD 26.47 (42) 28.19 (42) 54.66 38
163 Eli Budde OLSM 26.38 (40) 28.34 (45) 54.72 39
153 Michael Pomerville Clare 27.52 (55) 27.25 (26) 54.77 40
178 Audie Poltorak BR 26.53 (44) 28.42 (46) 54.95 41
171 Ethan Lenters GRC 26.39 (41) 28.61 (48) 55.00 42
142 Grandt Backus HS 26.77 (47) 28.44 (47) 55.21 43
147 Aidan White MP 26.96 (51) 28.28 (44) 55.24 44
168 Gavin Galbraith PET 26.99 (52) 28.74 (50) 55.73 45
155 Even Eikey CSPA 27.24 (53.5) 28.67 (49) 55.91 46
154 Ben Taylor FHC 28.62 (63) 27.33 (28) 55.95 47
143 Kevin Zaremba GHS 26.91 (50) 29.05 (53) 55.96 48
181 Carson Truman HS 26.78 (48) 29.20 (54) 55.98 49
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2/28/2022  MHSAA Division 2 State Championships - Men Giant Slalom

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
150 Dylan Kuiken GRC 27.24 (53.5) 29.24 (56) 56.48 50
130 Liam Smith FP 26.20 (32) 30.63 (61) 56.83 51
170 Travis Dombrowski NDP 27.67 (56) 29.21 (55) 56.88 52
177 Jackson Collins Harr 26.84 (49) 30.06 (59) 56.90 53
136 Luke Kooy ONKA 28.12 (60) 28.86 (51) 56.98 54
158 Luke Smith ONKA 27.80 (57) 29.37 (57) 57.17 55
103 Joel VanHekken GRC 28.32 (62) 29.54 (58) 57.86 56
165 Jack Miller HS 28.01 (58) 31.70 (62) 59.71 57
159 Mitchell Mumford GHS 33.42 (64) 29.02 (52) 62.44 58
146 Reece Tiel ONKA 40.04 (65) 28.14 (41) 68.18 59
172 Reece Matthews OLSM 41.45 (66) 30.39 (60) 71.84 60
104 Ray Mozurkewich MP 46.25 (67) 27.66 (33) 73.91 61
141 Luke Bochnick OLSM 48.33 (68) 28.13 (40) 76.46 62
169 Travis Hughey ONKA 28.02 (59) 49.97 (63) 77.99 63
144 Charles Thomas PET DNS DNF 73
160 Kyle Sytsema MP 26.28 (36) DNF 73
126 Colton Byrne LOW 25.24 (20) DNF 73
167 Conner Morey GHS DNS DNF 73
156 Anthony Fisher GRAY DNS 1:20.10 (64) 73
132 Kyle Conradson CAD 25.07 (17) DNF 73
180 Kevin Tanner Clare 26.76 (46) DNF 73
157 Nathan Thomas PET DNS DNF 73
131 Ethan Traviss MP 26.26 (34) DNF 73
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2/28/2022  MHSAA Division 2 State Championships - Men Giant Slalom
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 NDP 119 Chase Flavin 24.67 (9) 25.52 (5) 50.19 7 * 44
138 Teegan McLeod 24.63 (8) 25.70 (7) 50.33 8 *
145 Nick Uhazie 25.42 (17) 26.28 (13) 51.70 13 *
162 CJ Studt 25.33 (16) 26.85 (17) 52.18 16 *
102 Frank Roth 26.22 (23) 27.45 (21) 53.67 21.5
170 Travis Dombrowski 27.67 (40) 29.21 (42) 56.88 38

2 PET 137 Nolan Walkerdine 23.92 (2) 25.06 (1) 48.98 2 * 48
101 Wyatt Mattson 24.11 (4) 25.17 (3) 49.28 3 *
122 William Goelz 24.38 (6) 26.26 (12) 50.64 9 *
168 Gavin Galbraith 26.99 (38) 28.74 (37) 55.73 34 *
144 Charles Thomas DNS DNF 55
157 Nathan Thomas DNS DNF 55

3 CAD 110 Ben Meyer 24.39 (7) 25.74 (8) 50.13 6 * 61
148 Elliot Lavigne 25.26 (15) 26.78 (16) 52.04 14 *
120 Brady Koenig 24.94 (11) 27.20 (19) 52.14 15 *
164 Ethan Sharp 26.50 (32) 27.78 (27) 54.28 26 *
173 Chris Anderson 26.47 (31) 28.19 (31) 54.66 29
132 Kyle Conradson 25.07 (13) DNF 55

4 GHS 105 Connor Abram 23.98 (3) 25.64 (6) 49.62 4 * 76
133 Keaton Abraham 24.85 (10) 26.67 (14) 51.52 12 *
117 Jack Robel 28.22 (45) 25.78 (9) 54.00 25 *
143 Kevin Zaremba 26.91 (36) 29.05 (40) 55.96 35 *
159 Mitchell Mumford 33.42 (47) 29.02 (39) 62.44 43
167 Conner Morey DNS DNF 55

5 OLSM 116 Grant Weymouth 25.04 (12) 26.10 (11) 51.14 10 * 81
106 Cooper Eaton 25.59 (18) 27.01 (18) 52.60 18 *
139 Cameron Morley 26.27 (25) 27.48 (22) 53.75 23 *
163 Eli Budde 26.38 (29) 28.34 (34) 54.72 30 *
172 Reece Matthews 41.45 (49) 30.39 (46) 71.84 45
141 Luke Bochnick 48.33 (51) 28.13 (29) 76.46 47

6 HS 108 Connor Truman 23.56 (1) 25.14 (2) 48.70 1 * 82.5
135 Cal Benjamin 25.95 (20) 27.72 (25) 53.67 21.5 *
114 Jackson Deegan 26.33 (27) 28.20 (32) 54.53 28 *
142 Grandt Backus 26.77 (34) 28.44 (35) 55.21 32 *
181 Carson Truman 26.78 (35) 29.20 (41) 55.98 36
165 Jack Miller 28.01 (42) 31.70 (47) 59.71 42

7 ONKA 109 Kylar Thomas 24.33 (5) 25.49 (4) 49.82 5 * 95
123 Braydon Sorenson 25.16 (14) 26.09 (10) 51.25 11 *
136 Luke Kooy 28.12 (44) 28.86 (38) 56.98 39 *
158 Luke Smith 27.80 (41) 29.37 (44) 57.17 40 *
146 Reece Tiel 40.04 (48) 28.14 (30) 68.18 44
169 Travis Hughey 28.02 (43) 49.97 (48) 77.99 48

Page 1 of 2



2/28/2022  MHSAA Division 2 State Championships - Men Giant Slalom
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 GRC 112 Sam Seven 26.35 (28) 27.28 (20) 53.63 20 * 102
161 Brock Barron 26.02 (21) 27.87 (28) 53.89 24 *
134 Ben Kuiper 26.58 (33) 27.76 (26) 54.34 27 *
171 Ethan Lenters 26.39 (30) 28.61 (36) 55.00 31 *
150 Dylan Kuiken 27.24 (39) 29.24 (43) 56.48 37
103 Joel VanHekken 28.32 (46) 29.54 (45) 57.86 41

9 MP 113 Aiden Percha 25.62 (19) 26.74 (15) 52.36 17 * 115
166 Lincoln Gott 26.09 (22) 27.51 (23) 53.60 19 *
147 Aidan White 26.96 (37) 28.28 (33) 55.24 33 *
104 Ray Mozurkewich 46.25 (50) 27.66 (24) 73.91 46 *
131 Ethan Traviss 26.26 (24) DNF 55
160 Kyle Sytsema 26.28 (26) DNF 55
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